
  Pronunciation Key 

                                  ă    bat        (băt) 

                                  ā    ate        (āte) 

                                  ä    father    (fäther) 

                                  ĕ    egg       (ĕgg) 

                                  ē    evolve   (ēvolve) 

                                  ə    among  (əmong) 

                                  er   baker    (baker) 

                                  ĭ     in           (ĭn) 

                                  ī     ice         (īce) 

                                  ŏ    cot         (cŏt) 

                                  ō    obey      (ōbey) 

                                 oi    coin      (coin)         

                                 oy    boy       (boy) 

                                ou   ouch     (ouch) 

                                 u̇    look      (lu̇k) 

                                 ü    cool      (cül) 

                        th    (there)     or     th  (thank)   


